
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:738
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2013
NEW LOAN WAIVER SCHEME
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated/proposes to formulate any new loan waiver scheme for farmers; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a) & (b):- There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.
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